MRD 10.29.99

| | 11-02-1999 | |
|---|--|---|
| | NA BILLAN AR ANT AND ANT AN ANT AN AN AN | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |
| ······ | 101189397 | |
| | TION FORM COVER SHEET EMARKS ONLY | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark | | document(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type X New | Conveyance Type X Assignment | License |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # | Security Agreement | Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger Change of Name | Month Day Year 10/26/99 |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | Other | |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying p | arties attached Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name The Cooper Companies, Inc | • | 10/26/99 |
| Formerly | | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership X Cor | poration Association |
| Other | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ | ization Delaware | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving | parties attached |
| Name CooperVision Technology | , Inc. | |
| DBAVAKA/TA | | |
| Composed of | · - | |
| Address(line1) 6140 Stoneridge Mall Ro | ad, Suite 590 | |
| Address (line 2) | | |
| Address (line 3) Pleasanton | California State/Country | 94 58 8 Zip Code |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership If | document to be recorded is an ssignment and the receiving party is ot domiciled in the United States, an |
| X Corporation Association | aş | ppointment of a domestic epresentative should be attached. |
| Other | | Designation must be a separate ocument from Assignment) |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ | | |
| /1999 NTHAI1 00000066 1822392 | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
| / 40 00 00 | • | |
| 2461 2462 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to as | NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | orded, including time for reviewing the document and |
| gainering the data neaced to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments: D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Arians, Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark | regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trade of Management and Buddet, Paperwork Reduction Project ((| mark Office, Chief Information Chicat, Washington, 0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS |
| Commissioner of Patents and | d Trademarks, Box Assignments , Was | hington, D.C. 20231 |

1.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0875

| FORM PTO-16 Exames 06/30/99 CMB 0951-0027 | 518B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | | |
|--|---|------------------------------------|---|--|--|
| Domestic Re | presentative Name and Addre | Enter for the first Receiv | ing Party only. | | |
| Name [| . 3 | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | · | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | |
| Correspond | ent Name and Address Area Co | de and Telephone Number (415 | 5) 882–3200 | | |
| Name [| Melville Owen, Esq. | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | OWEN, WICKERSHAM & ERICKSO | N, P.C. | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 455 Market Street, 19th F1 | oor | | | |
| Address (line 3) | San Francisco, California | 94105 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments. | the attached conveyance docur | ment # 2 | | |
| | Application Number(s) or Regi | | Mark if additional numbers attached | | |
| | Trademark Application Number or the Regist | | | | |
| Trad | emark Application Number(s) | | ion Number(s) | | |
| | | 1,822,392 1, | 486,834 1,464,141 | | |
| | | 1,152,072 1, | 758,144 1,370,989 | | |
| | | | 348,986 [1,945,993] | | |
| \ | | | | | |
| Number of I | - Line the total hami | | # 9 | | |
| Fee Amoun | t Fee Amount for Prop | perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 240.00 | | |
| ł | f Payment: Enclosed | Deposit Account | | | |
| Deposit A | Account ayment by deposit account or If additional fe | es can be charged to the account.) | | | |
| , | | | # | | |
| | Authoriz | ation to charge additional fees: | Yes No | | |
| | and Signature | , / | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the feregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | |
| Melvil | le Owen | 11 my character | <u> </u> | | |
| Name | of Person Signing | Signature | Date Signed | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0876

T-623 P.03/06 F-190

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, The Cooper Companies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (Assignor), located at

6140 Stoneridge Mall Road, Suite 590, Pleasanton, California 94588, adopted, used and is using the

marks which are listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto and which are registered in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, CooperVision Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation (Assignee), located

and doing business at 6140 Stoneridge Mall Road, Suite 590, Pleasanton, California 94588, is

desirous of acquiring said marks, and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said The Cooper Companies, Inc. does hereby assign unto said CooperVision

Technology, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof as set forth on attached Schedule

"A."

The Copper Companies, Inc.

Dated: 10/26/99

By Windy Stark
Name: Wenay Istark
Title: Assistant Secretary

S.\TM-DOMES\ASSGN\coopervision2 asg

TRADEMARK REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0877

11

SCHEDULE A

| Trademark | Registration No. | Classes | Reg. Date |
|-------------------------------------|------------------|---------|-----------|
| COOPER | 1,822,392 | 9 | 2/22/94 |
| COOPERTHIN | 1,486,834 | 9 | 5/3/88 |
| COOPERVISION & EYE DESIGN | 1,464,141 | 3, 5, 9 | 11/10/87 |
| COOPERVISION CARE SYSTEM (Stylized) | 1,152,072 | 3, 5 | 4/28/81 |
| NATURAL TOUCH | 1,758,144 | 9 | 3/16/93 |
| PERMAFLEX | 1,370,989 | 9 | 11/19/85 |
| PERMALENS (Stylized) | 1,045,317 | 9 | 8/3/76 |
| PERMALENS XL | 1,348,986 | 9 | 7/16/85 |
| THE DEFINITION OF BEAUTIFUL EYES | 1,945,993 | 9 | 1/2/96 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0878